T he smooth style fits in anywhere — and
that beauty isn’t just skin-deep. The face
is impact-resistant nylon, and a heavy-
gauge, plated strap locks into the receptacle
assembly to fight pull-outs. One-piece, triple-wipe
brass contacts also help ensure long service life.
Installation’s easy, thanks to auto-ground and
screw-pressure-plate back wiring (with side wiring

line-contact connecting tab
for fast, easy split-circuit wiring.
Ordering Information
Hospital Grade Devices
Heavy-Duty Decorator Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V
SF707R1 — Updated January 2004 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Product Guide or visit our web site.
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
5-20R
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Hospital Grade Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
26262-HGI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
26262-HGW 15 125 White 5-15R
26262-HGGRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
26262-HGRED 15 125 Red 5-15R
26362-HGI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
26362-HGW 20 125 White 5-20R
26362-HG 20 125 Brown 5-20R
26362-HGGRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R
26362-HGRED 20 125 Red 5-20R
Hospital Grade Illuminated Face
Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
26222-HGI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
26322-HGI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R